OP \$165.00 75663603

ETAS ID: TM531468

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoGo's Co.		07/11/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coen Oil Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Philadelphia Street	
City:	Canonsburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15317	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75663603	CO GO'S EXPRESS
Serial Number:	73598554	COGO'S
Serial Number:	87078373	COGO'S
Serial Number:	87142735	COGO'S 2GO CAFÉ
Serial Number:	87392332	ROLL ZONE
Serial Number:	87398757	COGO'S ROLL ZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cecilia R. Dickson, The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0931-072540 et al.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry J. Coyne, The Webb Law Firm
SIGNATURE:	/BJC/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2019

900506167 REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0186

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 2

source=072540etalSignedAssign#page1.tif source=072540etalSignedAssign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0187

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CoGo's Co., a Pennsylvania Corporation, having an address of 2589 Boyce Plaza Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15241 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, and where applicable, is using and is the owner of the trademarks, registrations, and applications for registration listed in Schedule of Marks - Appendix A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Coen Oil Company, LLC, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company, having an address of 1000 Philadelphia Street, Canonsburg, PA 15317 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the goodwill associated herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, in the United States of America and throughout the world.

CoGo's Co. (Assignor)	
Signature:	
Name: Andrew M. McIlvaine	
Title: President	
Date: 7-11-19	
Coen Oil Company, LLC (Assignee)	
Signature:	
Name: Charles C. McIlvaine	
Title: Chairman	
Date: 7-11-19	

APPENDIX A SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
COGO's and Design	United States	73/598,554	5/13/1986	1,427,938	2/3/1987
COGO'S EXPRESS and Design	United States	75/663,603	10/21/1999	2,511,462	11/27/2001
COGO's Stylized	United States	87/078,373	6/21/2016	5,248,889	7/25/2017
COGO'S 2GO CAFÉ and Design	United States	87/142,735	8/18/2016	5,444,131	4/10/2018
COGO'S ROLL ZONE and Design	United States	87/398,757	4/5/2017	5,334,018	11/14/2017
ROLL ZONE	United States	87/392,332	3/30/2017	5,333,960	11/14/2017

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0189